

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.2981 OF 2006

Shashi Ramjilal Sharma Plaintiff

V/s.

Anil Kapoor & Ors. Defendants

Ms. Sailee Bhogle i/b. M/s. Kukreja & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Anil R. Mishra for the Defendant Nos. 1,3 to 5.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 31st October, 2014**

P.C.:-

1 The pleadings in the suit are complete. The counsel for the Plaintiff states that though the suit was directed to be transferred to the list of undefended suits as against Defendant No.6, the Defendant No.6 is only a formal party and no relief has been sought against the Defendant No.6.

2 Stand over to 17th November, 2014 for "framing of issues". In the meanwhile, the parties to file their respective affidavit of documents and also complete discovery and inspection.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)