

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2981 OF 2006

Shashi Ramjilal Sharma)... Plaintiff
V/s.
Anil Kapoor and Ors.)... Defendants

Adv.K.T.Kukreja for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 17.11.2014.

P.C. :

1 The following issues arise in the matter.

ISSUES

(1) Whether the plaintiff proves that plaintiff has repaid the entire amount as alleged in para 5 of the plaint and nothing is due and payable by the plaintiff either to defendant no.1 or to defendant no.4 or to defendant no.5 and the defendant nos.1, 4 & 5 are not entitled to recover anything from the plaintiff ?

(2) Whether the plaintiff proves that defendant nos.1 to 3 maligned/defamed the plaintiff's reputation as alleged in the plaint and as such are jointly and severally liable to pay damages as prayed for ?

(3) Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendant nos.1 to 3 be permanently restrained as prayed for in

prayer (c) of the plaint?

(4) Whether the defendant nos.1 to 5 prove that the plaintiff is a white collar criminal ?

(5) Whether the plaintiff proves that defendant nos.1 to 3 threatened the plaintiff as entering the plaintiff's house, plaintiff's office and create scenes and whether the plaintiff is entitled for permanent injunction against the defendant nos.1 to 3 as prayed for in prayer (d) and (e) of the plaint ?

(6) Whether the plaintiff proves that the plaintiff is entitled to a decree against defendant nos.1, 2 & 3 in the sum of Rs.30 crores together with interest @ 14% p.a. from the date of the suit until payment/realization ?

(7) What decree ? What order ?

2 The plaintiff to file his list of witnesses together with affidavit in lieu of examination in chief and compilation of documents and serve a copy thereof upon the defendants on or before 16.12.2014.

3 Stand over to 23.12.2014 for marking of documents on which date the plaintiff's first witness shall remain present in court.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)