

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.2981 OF 2006**

Shashi Ramjilal Sharma                      ....Plaintiff

V/s.

Anil Kapoor & Ors.                              ...Defendants

----

Mr. K.T. Kukreja i/b. M/s. Kukreja & Co. for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Abhijit Singh for the Defendant Nos. 1,3 to 5.

----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J  
DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2014**

**P.C.:-**

1            At the request of the counsel for the Plaintiff, the time to comply with the directions given in paragraph 2 of the order dated 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 is extended upto and including 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

2            Stand over to 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 for marking of documents on which date the Plaintiff's first witness shall remain present in Court.

3            It is made clear that if the Plaintiff fails to comply with these directions, the Plaintiff's evidence will be treated as closed.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)**