

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.2981 OF 2006

Shashi Ramjilal Sharma )... Plaintiff  
V/s.  
Anil Kapoor & Ors. )... Defendants

-----  
Mr.K.T.Kukreja i/by M/s.Kukreja & Co. for plaintiff.

Mr.O.D.Goswami for defendant nos.1, 3 to 5.  
-----

**CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATED : 12.3.2015.**

**P.C. :**

1 The counsel for the plaintiff states that the original documents have already been filed in the registry. Should the defendants require inspection, the Prothonotary & Senior Master to permit the defendants to take inspection of the documents in presence of the Advocate for the plaintiff.

Stand over to 30.4.2015.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)**