

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.2981 OF 2006

Shashi Ramjilal Sharma)... Plaintiff
V/s.
Anil Kapoor & Ors.)... Defendants

Mr.Kukreja i/by M/s.Kukreja & Co. for the plaintiff.

Mr.Abhijit Singh i/by Yusuf & Associates for defendant nos.1 to 3 & 4.

CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATED : 22.9.2015.

P.C. :

1 The counsel for the plaintiff states that only last week he was informed that the defendant no.1 has expired and he is yet to be informed by the Advocate for the defendant no.1 the details of legal heirs. The counsel for the defendant no.1 states that they will inform the Advocate for the plaintiff, names and addresses of the legal heirs and the same will be communicated not later than 29.9.2015.

Stand over to 7.10.2015.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)

CERTIFICATE

**Certified to be true and correct copy of the original
signed Judgment/Order.**