

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.2981 OF 2006

Shashi Ramjilal Sharma Plaintiff

V/s.

Anil Kapoor & Ors. Defendants

Mr. K.T. Kukreja i/b. M/s. Kukreja & Co. for the plaintiff.

Mr. Abhijit Singh for the defendant nos.1, 3 to 5.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 7th October, 2015

P.C.:-

1 The counsel for the plaintiff states that defendant no.1 expired on 13th June, 2015 and the advocate who was appearing for defendant no.1 has by a letter dated 5th October, 2015 provided the names and addresses of 4 legal heirs of defendant no.1. The counsel tenders the letter and the same is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.

2 The four legal heirs mentioned therein to be added as defendant no.1 (a), 1(b), 1(c) and 1(d), respectively.

3 The amendment to be carried out and the amended plaint to be served on the defendants within two weeks from today.

4 Should the newly added defendants wish to file any written statement, the same to be filed within two weeks of receiving the copy of the amended plaint.

5 Stand over to 23rd November, 2015 for directions.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)

CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed Judgment/Order.