

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 2981 OF 2006

Shashi Ramjilal Sharma .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Mrs.Swati Anil Kapoor & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.K.T. Kukreja i/b M/s. Kukreja & Co. for plaintiff.
Mr.Abhijit Singh i/b Anil Mishra for defendant nos.1(A) to 1(D), 3 and 5.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 29TH MARCH, 2016**

P.C.

1 The counsel for defendant nos.1(A) to 1(D), 3 and 5 states that the written statements of defendant nos.1(A) to 1(D) is yet to be filed as they were brought on record very recently in view of demise of defendant no.1. The counsel also waives the issuance of fresh writ of summons. The counsel also seeks some time to file written statement. The amended plaint was served as per the counsel for the defendant nos.1(A) to 1(D), 3 and 5 on 20th January 2016. Therefore, they have had more than 10 weeks. As and by way of last chance, time is given to file the written statement and serve a copy thereof upon the plaintiff upto and including 16th April 2016.

2 The counsel for the plaintiff states that he has already filed the evidence of the plaintiff's first witness and seeks leave to file additional affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. Leave granted.

3 Stand over to 26th April 2016 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)