

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 2981 OF 2006**

Shashi Ramjilal Sharma .. Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Mrs. Swati Anil Kapoor & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. K.T. Kukreja i/b M/s. Kukreja & Co. for the Plaintiff.  
Ms. Savina Bangera i/b Mr. Anil R. Mishra for Defendant Nos.1, 3 to 5.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATED : 26<sup>TH</sup> APRIL, 2016.**

**P.C.**

1 This is a Suit of the year 2006. Defendant Nos. 1(a) to 1(d), 3 and 5 were served a copy of amended plaint on 20.01.2016. Still on 29.03.2016 they were given further time to file written statement upto 16.04.2016. We are on 26.04.2016. The counsel for defendant Nos. 1(a) to 1(d) is still seeking time to file written statement. Only by way of indulgence time is granted upto 05.05.2016. At the same time defendant Nos. 1(a) to 1(d) should be put to terms for not complying with the Court's directions. Defendant Nos. 1(a) to 1(d) to pay a sum of Rs.5,000/- as donation to Tata Memorial Hospital within one week from today.

2 Stand over to 06.05.2016 for directions.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**