

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 2981 OF 2006

SHASHI RAMJILAL SHARMA ...Petitioner.

V/S

MRS. SWATI ANIL KAPOOR AND ORS. ...Respondent.

Mr. Kukreja i/b M/s. Kukreja & Co. for Plaintiff

Mr. Abhijit Singh i/b A. R. Mishra for Defendant Nos. 1, 3 to 5.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 18th July, 2016**

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 4 August 2016.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**