

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 2981 OF 2006

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

**Shashi Ramjilal Sharma** ...Plaintiff

V/s.

**Mrs. Swati Anil Kapoor and Ors.** ...Defendants

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM  
Date:  
2025.11.14  
19:15:43 +0530

None for the Plaintiff.

Mr. A.R. Mishra, for Defendant Nos. 1 & 3 to 5.

**CORAM** : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE** : **14th NOVEMBER, 2025**

**PC.** :

1. This Suit has been listed since it is from the list of the pending Suits which are more than 20 years old.
2. None appears for the Plaintiff.
3. Mr. Mishra, learned Counsel appears for Defendants No. 1 & 3 to 5 and submits that instructions are not being received from the said Defendants.
4. List on **29<sup>th</sup> January 2026**.
5. It is made clear that if none appears for the Plaintiff on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Suit.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**