

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2981 OF 2006

SHASHI RAMJILAL SHARMA)... PLAINTIFF

V/s.

MRS. SWATI ANIL KAPOOR AND OTHERS)... DEFENDANTS

Mr.K. T. Kukreja a/w. Ms.Chandni Sabnani, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Mr.Kukreja, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that certified copies of the papers and proceedings have been received this morning and some time be granted.
2. At his request, list on 1st July 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)